

PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

1749 3rd Avenue South Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460

TEL: 561-586-1720

CHANGE ORDER

Contractor: B&B Underground Construction, Inc.

Project Name: District 1, Year 3 B Neighborhood Road Program

Change Order Number: 03

Change Order Effective Date: 6/2/20 Contractor Phone: 561-249-0341

Change Order Type: Unit Price

Description of Change:

This Change Order is for the final contract reconciliation for the improvements associated with the District 1, Year 3 Project B Neighborhood Road Program. The roadway improvements were constructed in accordance with the plans and specifications and the quantity overruns were staff directed which included additional traffic calming measures, additional signage and striping, and additional concrete sidewalk work. The watermain work was completed under budget. The total net cost overrun was \$212,312.26.

Account Fund	Account Number	Final Balancing	Note
		<u>Amount</u>	
Roadway Bond	308-5020-519-63-15	(\$552,141.55)	Overrun (Add'l Work)
Water Utilities	422-7034-533-63-15	\$339,829.29	Underrun (Credit)
Total		(\$212,312.26)	Net Change Order
Overrun/Underrun			^*

Attached Exhibit A illustrates the scope and associated Roadway overruns and Water utility underruns per the Final Pay Application #13.

Price of Original Contract: \$4,175,660.0 Agenda Item (#9K)	00 (authorized by Co	<u>mmission on 1/15/19</u>				
Current Price of Contract (including Cha	Current Price of Contract (including Change Order 02): \$4,741,493.65					
Price of Current Change Order: \$212,3	12.26					
New Contract Price: \$4,953,805.91						
Basis of Price Change: X Unit Price Sum	ce Time & M	aterial Lun	np			
Contract Time Change						
No Change _X_ Extended	Decreas	ed by <u>141</u> work	days			
The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree the agreement of the parties with respect to these mapproving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR the OWNER under the subject contract including, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date. This Change Order may be executed in counterpart Manager or City Commission (as designated on the Reviewed and Accepted by:	atters as of the date of releases any and all content of the class of this CHANGE ORD and is not effective unlast page of this Change	of this CHANGE ORD, laims that it may have ims for equitable adjust DER. Intil approved by either ge Order).	ER. By against stments,			
	(Contractor Name)					
Sharm	President	14 MBY 2010				
Contractor Representative (Signature)	Title	Date				
Approved by:(Department D		(Date)				



Commission # GG 103101 My Comm. Expires May 19, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Asse

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Change Order to the District 1, Year 3 B Neighborhood Road Program on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA ATTEST: By: Deborah M. Andrea, City Clerk Pam Triolo, Mayor APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: SUFFICIENCY By: _ Bruce T. Miller, Financial Services Director Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney /mpa **B&B UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION, INC.** CONTRACTOR: Print Name: Stephen Decker [Corporate Seal] Title: President STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH a Florida corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, and who is personally known to me or who has produced the following personally Known identification. **Notary Public** Print Name: LAURA DEMILLO My commission expires: Notary Public - State of Florida



"EXHIBIT A"

See Pay Application #13 – Final